Pos

O 00 N O U B WN -

U UL b B DD DD DD D D WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRRPR
00N OV A WNEFEPF O OUWOWNOULEAEWNROOVOONOODURE, WNREROOOONOULERE WNEROOOWONODMEWNIERERO

Name
Catherine Derbyshire
Heather Driver
Dawn Tibbs
Victoria Ridge
Katharine Gregson
Karen Goldswain
Rachel Gilmore
Sophie Carr
Helen Beech
Natasha Newell
Pamela McCullagh
Hayley Copeman
Geraldine Varley
Karin Goss
Marie Fisher
Deborah Giles
Charis Rowlands
Sharon Wilson
Julie Bithell
Natalie Giles
Jacqueline Collins
Sarah Ridehalgh
Joanne Perry
Sophie Howard
Julie Townson
Carole Fryer
Lisa Ellis
Isabel Hartley
Helen Harrison
Sissel Lundberg-Bury
Leanne Ashworth
Nicola Muller
Julia Rushton
Pam Moriarty
Tracy Parkinson
Karen Windle
Christine Leathley
Elizabeth Stephenson
Lindsay Davies
Caroline Fleming
Janice Davies
Dawn Denton
Emma Pease
Donna Airey
Sarah Whittaker
Irene Roche
Sarah Ashworth
Carole Bailey
Louane Frances
Jen Townson
Elaine Corcoran
Eileen Wadsworth
Julia Taylor
Linda Ensby
Hilary Farren
Caroline Richards
Victoria Mousley
Claire Vincent

club
Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC

Worsthorne with Hurstwood Runners

Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Worsthorne with Hurstwood
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Ossy Joggers
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Ossy Joggers
Barlick Fell Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Calder Valley FellRunners
Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Unattached
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Holcombe Harriers
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
Blackburn Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Wharfedale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
U/A
Fylde Coast Runners
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Worsthorne with Hurstwood
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

Races completed
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wt 5 2 8 8
F40 7 5 4 2
F35 10 10 11 8
F45 11 22 19 17
F35 26 18 22 11
F40 28 24 38 20
F55 30 35 37 25
F45 31 36 43 29
F 36 44 48 32
F35 42 51 46 35
F45 50 49 51 23
FA0 46 53 63 43
F50 57 62 71 41
F55 53 70 77 56
F70 54 73 87 55
FA0 56 74 85 54
FA0 68 76 81 51
F50 65 81 91 64
F40 72 80 92 57
F55 76 83 95 60
FJ 78 84 97 61
F35 1 3 1
F40 4 5
F40 12 12 4
F 12 10 5
F55 13 13 6
F50 14 14 14 7
F35 32 30 18
FJ 22 27 23
F35 31 35 19
F50 25 45 24
F35 34 40 22
F45 35 40 27
F55 32 39 42 28
F45 48 54 33

F50 38 41 50 44
F55 43 60 72 50

F70 66 82 94
F 6 8
F45 7 17 3
F50 21 10
F45 23 9
F45 17 17 26
F40 23 27 13
F35 18 25 25
F40 38 33 12
F6O 29 33 31
F35 46 41 26
F40 55 39
F40 49 38
F 52 34
F40 56 62
F60 65 69 42
F60 61 70
F50 64 79 62

F55 60 71 78
F50 59 75 82
F35 2 1
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19
30
22
24
26
29

33

60

14
17

34
42
44
49

51

Overall points
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23 16 11 6
49 38 28 18
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97 71 49 29
128 90 62 38
150 113 78 48
164 121 85 54
188 140 96 60
210 159 113 71
213 162 112 63
240 177 124 78
279 208 146 89
309 232 162 106
321 234 161 106
323 238 164 108
332 251 175 107
356 265 184 119
362 270 190 118
378 283 200 124
385 288 204 126
u/a 7 4 2

u/a 17 12 8

u/a 35 23 11
u/a 39 27 15
u/a 43 30 17
u/a 49 35 21
u/a 99 67 37
u/a 102 72 45
u/a 107 72 41
u/a 118 73 48
u/a 122 82 48
u/a 131 91 56
u/a 141 99 60
u/a 168 114 66
u/a 173 123 79
u/a 225 153 93
u/a 302 208 126
u/a u/a 20 12
u/a u/a 27 10
u/a u/a 45 24
u/a u/a 49 26
u/a u/a 60 34
u/a u/a 63 36
u/a u/a 68 43
u/a u/a 83 45
u/a u/a 93 60
u/a u/a 113 67
u/a u/a 128 73
u/a u/a 129 80
u/a u/a 130 78
u/a u/a 167 105
u/a u/a 176 107
u/a u/a 182 112
u/a u/a 205 126
u/a u/a 209 131
u/a u/a 216 134
u/a u/a u/a 3

u/a u/a u/a 8
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Cassandra Smedley
Lucy Brown
Helen O'Rourke
Victoria Rogan
Hayley Whitehead
Joanne Motley
Hannah Watson
Linda Bostock
Lynn Whittaker
Gemma Lord
Katie Towers
Sarah Roberts
Jane Ryan
Pamela Buckel
Jean Rawlinson
Michelle Sumner
Louise Preston
Diane Macdonald
Nicola Spencer
Jane Hylands
Rachael Strutz
Marie Beech
Lorna Holt
Lindsay Whitham
Helen Harrison
Jean Knightley
Tracy Taylor
Liz Drain
Gabrielle Lee
Michelle Evans
Rachael Duerden
Julie Carman
Annette Sokes-Ellis
Sarah Spence
Elaine Holdsworth
Annabel Mason
Louisa Powell-Smith
Joanne Nelson
Lucille Pickles
Deborah Gowans
Rachel Villiers
Jo Sharp
Lisa Parker
Sue Baron
Hannah Eccles
Bethan Walton
Kaylie Simpson
Suzanne Budgett
Debra Leah
Rachel Thackray
Josephine Wells
Camille Askins
Laura Craig
Kath Hoyer
Cloey Mason
Karen Lemon
Hayley Nuttall
Fiona Ingham
Paula Taylor
Dean Clapworth
Jacinta Yates
Anouska Brooks
Amanda Haines
Natalie Milligan
Michelle McDonald
Sasha Mikita
Sarah Owen Jones

Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Wharfedale Harriers
U/A
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
U/A
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
MGPT
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors
Trawden AC
Unattached
Unattached

Worsthorne with Hurstwood Runners

Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Ribble Valley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors
Rossendale Harriers
Unattached
Horwich RMI Harriers
Trawden AC
Finch Coasters
U/A
Keighley & Craven AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Wesham Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Prestwich AC
Wharfedale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Middleton Harriers
Prestwich AC
Unattached
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Accrington Road Runners
Worsthorne with Hurstwood
Barlick Fell Runners

F40

F35

F35
FS
F60
F55
F50
F35
F35
F40
F45
F65
F35
F40
F45
F40
F45
F35
F45
F40
F40
F50
F60
F40

F45
F40
F60
F40
F45
F55

F40
F45
FU18
F50
F35
F45
F40
F50
FU18

F55
F45
F40

F50

F55
F45

F45
F35
F50
F45
F40
F40

F50
F40

24
20
19

51

37

44
58

69
70

21

27

33

15
16

29
28
37
30
42
52

54

48

43

55
58

57
67

68
72

77
79

17

19

21

26

34

16

29

59
49
58
44

66

68
57

67
84
96
99
88
93

15

18

20

24

28
32

34
36

15

14

21

30

31
45

37

52
46

48

63
65

16

36

21

27

37
31

32

45

62
63

15

16

38

u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a

u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a

u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a

16
17
18
30
32
38
40
48
49
58
59
72
79
82
82
85
85
91
92
95
99
103
110
110
114
114
115
131
133
135
156
159
164
165
172
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
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126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

Jackie Balchin
Lisa Miles
Paula Hargreaves
Joyce Tetlow
Maxine Morton
Olga Wiggins
Rebecca Carman
Sarah Helliwell
Sheheera Ismail
Susan Hird
Maggie Bugler
Jacqueline Bonsall
Julie Preston
Mia Fort
Vicky Gore
Tessa Walmsley
Sarah Stalton-Tracey
Tracey Cooper
Louise V. Stevenson
Lucy Parker
Marie H. Christian
Suzanne Brennan
Jo Houghton
Abi Richardson
Patricia Beesley
Tracy Plant
Deborah Greenwood
Emma Greaves
Sue Prenton
Laura Butler
Clare L Brewer
Nicki Cleaver
Kelly Briggs
Jayne Sloan
Lisa Corbett
Deborah Alexander
Gail Bamber
Carly Crawshaw
Lindsay Foote
Liz Allison
Diane Ford
Christine Smith
Harriet Worley
Michelle Round
Susan Allen
Jackie Lambert
Stephanie Caldwell
Catherine Thornber
Jo McCaffery
Gillian Greenwood
Sally Woods
Sara Hardacre
Helen Dickson
Janet Hoyle
Wendy Schofield
Barbara Howarth
Julie Brear
Corinne Surkitt

Rossendale Triathlon Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ossy Joggers

Preston Harriers
Nidd Valley
Clayton-le-Moors
Chorlton Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Trawden AC
Wesham Road Runners
Unattached

Worsthorne with Hurstwood Runners

U/A
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Tri & AC
Rossendale Harriers
Ossy Joggers
Prestwich AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Clayton Le Moors
Sowerby Bridge Snails RC
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Blackburn Road Runners
Ossy Joggers
Ossy Joggers
Ossy Joggers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Hyndburn AC
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Ossy Joggers
Prestwich AC
Pendle Tri Club
Wesham Road Runners
Trawden AC
Ossy Joggers
Barlick Fell Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Unattached

F55
F45
F45
F50
F40

F35
F35

F60
F50
F50
F45
]
F40
F35
F45
F50
F60
F40
F70
F45
F50

F50
F40
F50
FS
F65
FS
F40

F45
F50
F50
F45
F40
F40
F55
F45
F45

F55
F45
F65
F50
F40
F55

F40
F50
F60
F55
F50
F40
F40

39

40
41

45

52

55

61
62
63

67

71

73
74

75

77

47

50

59

63
64

66

69

78

39

45

47

53

56

60
61

64
65

73

74

75
76

80
83
86
89
90
98

40

47

49

53

58

59

66

39

41
43

46
47

50

57

58

59

u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a

u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a

u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a

u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a
u/a

39
39
39
40
40
41
41
43
45
45
46
47
47
47
47
49
50
50
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
58
59
59
59
60
61
61
62
63
63
64
64
65
66
66
67
69
71
73
73
74
74
75
75
76
77
78
80
83
86
89
90
98



